BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 578

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Purchases" and substitute "Contracts"; in line 4, after "provisions" insert "contracts for"; in line 6, after "records" insert "to"; and in line 7, strike "the sales and purchases by law enforcement personnel" and substitute "contracts for covert operations".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "WILL" and substitute "SHALL".